

PRODUCT RECALL: Celectra Ultra Micro-4, 4x9W, AC/DC Battery Charger (EFLC1105)



July 10, 2015

Download PDF Version Here [Document attached below main article]

Product: Celectra Ultra Micro-4, 4x9W, AC/DC Battery Charger (EFLC1105)



Defect Issue: Horizon Hobby has been made aware of an issue with the Celectra UMX-4, 4x9W, AC/DC Battery Charger. There is a possibility that the charger could cause damage to batteries, which could result in property damage, fire and injury.

What To Do: Discontinue use of the charger immediately, and follow the steps below to return the product to Horizon Hobby for a replacement charger.

Corrective Action

1. Complete the Return Request form by clicking here [Document attached below main article] or pasting the link

http://www.e-fliterc.com/ProdInfo/Files/EFLC1105_Recall_Request_Form.pdf into your browser. E-mail a copy of the form to HHPS@horizonhobby.com.

2. Upon processing of the completed form, a prepaid shipping label will be sent to you via email. If no email address is provided on the Return Request form, the shipping label will be mailed to you. Return your charger, along with a printed copy of the completed Return Request form. Upon receipt of the product, Horizon Hobby will mail you a replacement charger. Please allow 21–30 days for processing and delivery.

We apologize for this inconvenience. Horizon disclaims all liability and warranties for any consumer failing to act upon this product recall.

Horizon	Contact Information	Address
Hobby		Address

Horizon Service Center (Repairs and Repair Requests)	https://www.horizonhobby.com/content/_service-center_ render-service-center	2904 Research Road Champaign, Illinois, 61822 USA
Horizon Product Support (Product Technical Assistance)	https://www.horizonhobby.com/content/_support_render- tech-support	
Sales	sales@horizonhobby.com 800-338-4639	

For customers located outside of the US, please contact your nearest Horizon Hobby distributor.

©2015 Horizon Hobby, LLC.

Horizon Hobby, LLC. E-Flite, Celectra and the Horizon Hobby Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Horizon Hobby, LLC.

50320

RECALL NOTICE

Celectra Ultra Micro-4, 4x9W, AC/DC Battery Charger (EFLC1105) Recall



Horizon Hobby has been made aware of an issue with the Celectra Ultra Micro-4, 4x9W, AC/DC Battery Charger (EFLC1105).

Recalled Product: Celectra Ultra Micro-4, 4x9W, AC/DC Battery Charger (EFLC1105)

Hazard: There is a possibility that the charger could cause damage to batteries, which could result in

property damage, fire and injury.

Remedy: Stop using the charger immediately and contact Horizon Hobby for a free return request form and

shipping label. Once the charger has been returned, a replacement will be mailed to you.

Please call the Horizon Hobby Product Support Team:

(877) 504-0233

Hours of Operation

Monday through Friday: 8:00 A.M. – 7:00 P.M. CST Saturday: 8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. CST Sunday: 12:00 P.M. – 5:00 P.M. CST

or visit the product pages at

http://www.horizonhobby.com/EFLC1105

This recall is being conducted in cooperation with the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission.

Please post until January 8, 2016



Celectra Ultra Micro-4, 4x9W, AC/DC Battery Charger (EFLC1105) Return Request Form

Consumer Shipping Address:

Name:	
Street:	
City:	
State/Province:	
Postal/Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	
E-mail:	
Quantity:	
Notes:	

US Instructions:

Complete this form and send it by E-mail to HHPS@horizonhobby.com. Upon receipt of the completed form, Horizon Hobby will E-mail you a prepaid shipping label. Please use the shipping label provided to return your charger, along with a copy of this form, to Horizon Hobby. Typical turnaround time is 21-30 business days.

Outside the US Instructions:

For customers located outside of the US, please contact your nearest Horizon Hobby distributor.